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EMPLOYEE AND LABOR RELATIONS GROUP
Washington, OC 20230

. 00T211w77
Mr. Thomas D. Riley AFRT_[“%*
Assistant Secratary-Treasurer SE0TION
National Assoclation of Letter ﬁgﬁmr‘““‘“-~_~_h__
Carriers, AFL-CIO ST e
100 Indiana Avenue, NW ‘““ﬁ?éﬁQZLlfégl‘\
Washington, DC 20001 _j—m@&

Re: R. Lovary
Irving, TX
NC~-S~7847/N5-ET-13728

Dear Mr. Riley:

On Septembrer 13, 1977, we mat with you to discuss the above-~’
captioned grievanca at the fourth step of our contractual
~grievance procedure.

The matters presented by you as well as the applicable
contractual provisions have been reviewed and given careful
consideration.

Based on the evidence presented in this grievance, we find
that there was no violation of Article XV under the specific
factual circumstances contained in this grievance. 1In this
factual situation the Chief Union Steward complained of a
shortagae of ocne hour's pay and management informed him that
he was entitled to that hour's pay. Therefore, it is our
conclusion that no violation of the National Agraement
occurred and the grievance is denied.

Local managemant is cautioned that the employee who is a
stgvard has tha same right to Union represantation as other
amploysss. FHowaver, managemant is not requirad to supply
tha Prasident of the local Union as the Chiaf Steward's
Union rapwasentativae. Tha employes who is a chief steward
should ba reprasanted by the staward in his section.
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Labor Rakatggzs Departmant




